

Date: 5th March, 2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block-G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Sub.: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company has received Form C under Regulation 7(c) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,2015 dated 2ndMarch,2024 from Pradeep Khandagale,Promoter & Managing Director of the company ,in respect of Sell of equity shares from open market on 29.02.2024 & 01.03.2024

You are requested to kindly take on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, UNIVASTU INDIA LTD

SAKSHI Digitally signed by SAKSHI TIWARI Date: 2024.03.05
11:32:28 +05'30'

Sakshi Tiwari Company Secretary Membership No-ACS67056



Date:02.03.2024

To,

To,

The Manager,

Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India

Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block-G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

The Compliance Officer and Company

Secretary

Univastu India Limited

Bunglow no36/B, C.T.S No 994& 995

(S.No 117 &118)

Madhav Baug, Shivtirth Nagar,

Kothroad, pune -411038

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015

Dear Company Secretary,

I, the undersigned, Managing Director of Univastu India Ltd., hereby submit Form C being the declaration u/r 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015. Please acknowledge receipt

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

For Univastu India Limited

Pradeep Khandagale Managing Director

Din No:01124220

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: UNIVASTU INDIA LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE562XO1013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		_	A TOTAL AND A STATE OF THE STAT	
PRADEEP KHANDAGA LE ,AMHPK6986 E, Modern Colony Pol No 1718 S.NO 120 Rutuja Residency Kothrud Pune 411029	PRADEEP KHANDAGA LE "AMHPK6986 "AMHPK6986 L. Modern Colony Pol No 1718 S.NO 120 Rutuja Residency Kothrud Pune 411029	1		Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address
Promoter (Chairman and Managing Director)	Promoter (Chairman and Managing Director)	2		Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Birectors / Immediate relative to / ethers etc.)
Equity	Equity	3	Type of security (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal
7780812 68.46%	7780900 68.47%	4	No. and % of shareh olding	eld prior to / disposal
Equity	Equity	5	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	Sec
20,000	88	6	No of share	Securities acquired/Disposed
2,84,000	12496	7	Value	red/Dispose
Sale	sale	8	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	4
Equity Share	Equity Share	9	Type of security (For eg. Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures esetc.)	Securitie aequisitic
7760812 68.28%	7780812 68.46% 29.02.2024	10	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Securities held post acquisition/disposal
01.03.2024		11	From	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify
01.03.2024	29.02.2024	12	То	
02.03.2024	02.03.2024	13		Date of intimation to company
Open Market	Open Market	14		Mode of acquisition / disposal (on Date of market) public/intimation rights/to company preferential-offer-foff market/figure-set transfery-ESOPs-ete-)

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units Notion (contracts * Value lot size)	Notional Value		
	Sell	3	Buy	Е	Contract specificatio ns	Type of contract
Exchange on which the trade was executed		utures or Op	of contract, F	Specify type	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Trading ir

Signature Name Pradeep Khandagale

tions, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Chairman & Managing Director (Promoter)

Date Place DIN: 01124220 2nd March,2024 Pune